read in conjunction with the financial information of the Group as set out in Appendix I and other

financial information included elsewhere in this circular.

FU JI_E_Restructuring Cir.indb   253FU JI_E_Restructuring Cir.indb   253 2013/2/28   2:41:13 AM2013/2/28   2:41:13 AM

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT
 OF FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE GROUP

– 254 –

B. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL

POSITION OF THE GROUP

As at 30 September 2012

 Unaudited

condensed

consolidated

statement of

financial

position of the

Group as at

30 September

2012

Outstanding

gross proceeds

to be received

by the Group

Transfer

of the balances

payable to the

deconsolidated

subsidiaries

of the Company

to the Investor

Capital

Restructuring Open Offer

The

Subscription

Settlement

of liabilities

under

the Scheme

Settlement

of the

   part of the

restructuring

costs from

the Investor

Unaudited

pro forma

consolidated

statement of

financial

position of the

Group as at

30 September

2012

(note 1) (note 2) (note 3) (note 4) (note 5) (note 6) (note 7) (note 8)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  9,547  9,547

Current assets

Inventories  2,651  2,651

Trade and other receivables  73,204  73,204

Other receivables

(restructuring cost)  8,106  (8,106) –

Due from  the Investor  54,148  (54,148) –

Prepayments, deposits and

other receivables  3,369  3,369

Cash and bank balance

(for Scheme) 285  54,148 137,803  ( 192,236) –

Cash and bank balance  14,634 32,470  64,849  ( 20,833)  8,106  99,226

156,397  178,450

Current liabilities

Due to deconsolidated

subsidiaries  867,161  (867,161) –

Payable to scheme  192,236  (192,236) –

Trade and other payables  70,294  70,294

1,129,691  70,294

Net current (liabilities)/assets  (973,294)  108,156

NET (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS  (963,747)  117,703

Capital and reserves

Share capital  5,665  (5,099) 439  1,643 190  2,838

Preference shares – 81,061 81,061

Reserves  (969,412)  867,161  5,099 32,031  119,948 ( 21,023)   33,804

TOTAL EQUITY (963,747)  117,703

FU JI_E_Restructuring Cir.indb   254FU JI_E_Restructuring Cir.indb   254 2013/2/28   2:41:13 AM2013/2/28   2:41:13 AM

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT
 OF FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE GROUP

– 255 –

C. NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF

FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE GROUP

Unless otherwise stated, terms used herein shall have the same meanings as defined in this

circular.

Notes:

1. The unadjusted condensed consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 30 September

2012 is extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements of the Company